

ü
SLP(C)No. 1271-1272 OF 2000

ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.1271-1272/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/1999 in WP 8125/99 and
9376/99 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A. SRIRAMA RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for impleading party as respondents with permission
to file counter affidavit)

Date : 02/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Warsy Khan,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal,Sr.Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
No orders on the application for impleadment.

Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeals, the interim order
passed on 3rd February, 2000 shall operate.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master