

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7531-7532 OF 2001

A. SRIRAMA RAO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Rama Krishna Prasad, adv.  
Mr. G. Arun, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
  
Mr. B. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
for Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (NP)  
  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as to  
costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7531-7532 OF 2001

A. Srirama Rao .... Appellant

Versus

Govt. Of A.P. & Ors. .... Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

According to the learned counsel for the appellant, these appeals have

outlived their utility and may be dismissed as such.  
order as to costs.

The appeals are dismissed. No

.....J.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....

.....J.

(AFTAB ALAM)

.....

New Delhi  
February 13, 2008